Date In: 30/9/19- 20:19	Jeb description		Date & Time Completes	d Done	py.
Rel No: Ha My 19017206/24	SAS e-filing				
Veh No: WCYGY IIC	E-mail (within !	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)		Î	
D.O.A: 28/19/19-10-10	i-Motor Clair	n Form			
	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)		STOPEN 1872
OD : Tp. ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	aded			
	Assessment/Su	rvey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: JK	13994	. INC()/Non-INC().		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: () _	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (W	7O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: 80	-100%]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1	1,000 ()/\$2,000	()			
General Remarks -		**************************************		13.00	
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's in	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		<u> Mariania in an arata a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a</u>		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu		9			
	ice: YES () / N	O():To	wing Co: ()
			- 5.	#K-2.20-2.364	Sheet .
Remarks: (INC hodine: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed	S. Districtions	ру
	/ Courtesy Car ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
		id diam and		100	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000] ()		1		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury:	\$3000] ()		<u> </u>		
Injurý:	\$3000] ()				***
	\$3000]				
Injurý:	\$3000]				
Injurý:	\$3000]			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Injurý:	\$3000]			Part of Louis at	
Injurý:	\$3000]				
Injury :	\$3000]			Ant(5)	Ami (5)
Injury: Date/Time Actions MAIMAYY 36	\$3000]	Invoice Prep	aration Checklist	**************************************	A TOTAL STREET
Injury: Date/Time: Actions	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage	aration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC	Ant (5) NEBIL	Ami (5)
Injury : ———————————————————————————————————	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe	varation Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC	Ant (5)	A TOTAL STATE OF
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th	raration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey)	Ant (5) NEBIL (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	A TOTAL STATE OF
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (\$100); INC Frough Survey Frough Survey (Resurvey) Foinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2	Ant (5) NEBIL (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	A TOTAL STATE OF
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	\$3000) ()	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA +	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) roinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 tion SMRT Survey	Ant(S) 18:Bill (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005)	A TOTAL STATE OF
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 17 Dialo	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing For 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Addilio	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) roinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 tion SMRT Survey	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (905) \$75 \$160	A 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (\$100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) rainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 tion SMRT Survey nal Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$005) \$75 \$160	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date/Time Actions Date/Time Date/Time Actions Date/Time	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Ce *N7: Fost Repr	Caration Checklist: Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) roinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 tion SMRT Survey nal Services:- Cer/Tpt Allowance rordination it Inspection	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (905) \$75 \$160	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date/Time Actions Date/Time Date/Time Actions Date/Time	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Ce *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (\$100); INC rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) rainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 tion SMRT Survey nal Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance redination in Inspection leet Excess Coordination	\$25 \$30 \$100 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 16 Dialogy 17 Dialo	\$3000]	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Ce *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll	aration Checklist: Reporting (530); Assessment (\$100); INC incough Survey Resurvey) Resurvey Resurvey) Resurvey Resurve	\$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

in parist 1.70

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number

Contact Number EMail Address

Fax Number

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aroreadu.				
San transfer of the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
Date Of Report	30/09/2019 20:19			
Date Of Accident	28/09/2019 12:10			
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC RANGOON RD & KENT RD			
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE			
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	WC4641K			
Insured/Policyholder				
Name Of Registered Owner	YU CHAN TRANSPORT			
Co Reg No	53345192B			
Email Address	NOEMAIL			
Mobile Phone No				
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999			
Vehicle Particulars				
Manufacturer	ISUZU			
Model	CYH52S			
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING			
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO			
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY			
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE			
Insurance Company				
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.			
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE			
Fleet Policy	YES			
Policy Number	B29130771MKF			
Cover Note Number				
Driver				
Name of Driver	WANG LEI			
Passport No/FIN	G2502462T			
Date Of Birth	29/09/1989			
Occupation	OUTDOOR			
Date Of Driving Pass	13/10/2015			
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS			
Gender	MALE			
Mahila Numbas	(LOCAL) + 65 07402026			

(LOCAL) +65-97123936

OFFICE-97123936

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 148 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 1

#01-447

Postcode 550148

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: BLK 357 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #01-805 , POSTCODE: 530357 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

NO

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2869999 - FAX NO: 63822066

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20190928/2154.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SKL399G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR
Name of Driver MURRALI DURAI

NRIC/Passport Number S7431184I

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Name WANG LEI Approximate Age Injuries Sustain BODY Injured person in which vehicle? WC4641K Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use. disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

	Pangel	in Rd		11-11
A-WC4641	(11-1-1
A-WC46411 B-SKL3990		7	Q.D	
		+= + 4	1 Dr	
				77

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

				18/2154		
				= 40 - 120 -		
				=10:2310.00	-2//	
				Walling to the same of the sam		
					_	
			- ac innecessories	***		
110000000000000000000000000000000000000			100 100 100 100			10
			CONTRACTOR DE			
	5-11.172-0					-
				1		
		National Property of the Parket		December 1		
7						

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NOTICIEN NA.

VEHICLE NO: WC 4641K	MAK	E & MODEL: (SUZU	
DATE OF ACCIDENT	28 1 09 1	2019	
TIME OF ACCIDENT	1210	AM / PM	-
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT		Rangoon Rd and Kent Rd	
Exact Purpose use during acciden	nt Jonethore of	Konger Let und Kent re	
NAME OF OWNER	Yu Chan Trans	part	
TELP NO 9652 077		70.1	
NRIC (0R = 53345192B			
CLAIM TYPE	OD / THIRD PA	RTY / Reporting Only	
INSURANCE CO.), , , ,	
TYPE OF CAVERAGE	Comprehensive / Th	ird Party / Third Party Fire & Theft	
POLICY NO.			
NAME OF DOUGH	A T YCAY	activities (Parcel	2-1-2-18
NAME OF DRIVER	As above / If No.	Wang Lei	
DATE OF BIRTH	- 1 0 1	Any passengers	
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / Indoor	1989	
DATE OF DRIVING PASS			
GENDER	Male / Fem	015	
	Office Office		
ADDRESS	Offic	e: Home,	
DRIVER HAVE ANY OWN Vehicle	NO / If yes . Reg No.		
RELATIONSHIP	Employee / If No.		
WEATHER CONDITION	Clear / Raining / Of	her.	
ROAD SURFACE	Dry / Wet / Other:		
ANY INJURIES	W Tree Nim a		
CONTAC NO.		Wang lei 7/23936	
POLICE REPORT	No / If yes . Where?	1/23/30	
VEHICLE B NO. SKL 399 G	,	Any Passenger:	
NAME Murrali burai	(S7431184I)		
CONTAC NO.	13.TT311841)		
VEHICLE C NO.		Any Passenger:	
VEHICLE D NO.		Any Passenger .	
VEHICLE E NO.		Any Passenger,	
VEHICLE F NO.		Any Passenger .	
ANY WITNESS			
WITNESS CONTACT NO.			
Have you been approach by unknow	n person soliciting (s) /	YES / NO	
offering accident claims assistance?			
PARTICULAR WORKSHOP	huamena @live	- com - seq	
FELP NO) (1		
CONTACT PERSON			
'AX NO.			
		- English A	-V=14,1





T/20190928/2154

1 of 3

Report No. T/20190928/2154

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Tel No: 1800-2869999

Date/Time Report Made: 28/09/2019 18:06			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 16	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		STATES OF THE PERSON OF THE PARK	
Name of Informant: WANG LEI			Address: APT BLK 148 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 1 #01-447 SINGAPORE 550148		
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G2502462T			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97123936	
Nationality: CHINESE			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 29/09/1989	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Lorry driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Government Propert	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 28/09/2019 12:10		Type of Location Bend	
RANGOON F KENT ROAD						
Junction of Rangoon Rd and Kent Rd Weather: Ros		Road Surface:	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear Dry		Dry	Dry		3	
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traff	ic Volume: erate	
Type of Collis	sion: ring Vehicles - Head To Si	are			one conveyed by ulance:	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SKL399G	Car					0
WC4641K	Lorry					0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190928/2154

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357 Tel No: 1800-2869999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 28/09/2019 at about 1205hrs, I was driving my company lorry bearing registration number WC4641K along Rangoon Road and nothing was amiss.

On the same day at about 1212hrs, upon making a right turn into Kent Road I noticed that there was a vehicle bearing registration number SKL399G moving at my rear was trying to overtake my vehicle and wanted to make the right turn into Kent Road. As such during that instant my vehicle front right portion got collided onto the said vehicle's rear left side portion.

Due to the impact the said vehicle then went up the left kerb of Kent Road. As such I then went down to make a check. Not long after Traffic Police and Ambulance was at scene vide E/20190928/0098. The said driver was one namely Murrali Durai (S7431184I, Hp: 94508074). He claimed that he suffered some injury but I was not sure as he went off to the hospital.

I wish to state that my vehicle front right signal light was damaged and there were scratches on the right driver door. In addition, the kerb was damaged as the said vehicle had collided onto it earlier.

I wish to state that there is no in-built CCTV in my lorry. There is a CCTV as the nearby hotel called 'Cherryloft' and the footages have been handed over to the Traffic Police. Soon after the said vehicle was towed away. I then left scene and went to seek further medical attention as I felt a pain on my rear neck. I was then given 4 days' medical leave.

As such I was advised by the Traffic police officer to make a traffic accident report.





Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357 Tel No: 1800-2869999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190928/2154

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: F / Sgt 3 SYED NAFIS BIN SYED HUSSAIN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/09/2019 18:06
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton May # 23 of 1 Size Centre 2 Singapore Dengo.
Tot +65 0827 7000, 70 +65 nez 7 7800
Cu. Reg. No. 2004122126 GST Reg. No. 20 04122126

920

Excess | BGD1, 500

Certificate of Insurance

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 169 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M. Z. 201 Goods Carrying Vehicle Sch II

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Certificate No. B 29230771 MKF

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

WC4641K

2. Name of Policyholder Yu Chan Transport

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 01/07/2019
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 30/06/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

- The Policy does not cover
 [1] Use for racing pace making reliability trial or speed-testing.
 [2] Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
 [3] Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Companisation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 85 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malayela), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferably to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroys Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Why (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor to (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) or any American or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

for Chief Executive Office

AGS201907231718